
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10035-20 Name: PeopleSoft: Oracle OCI/Metaformers Contract
Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:12/30/2019 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:1/23/2020 1/23/2020

Enactment date: 1/23/2020 R-033-2020Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Mid-
Term Conversion Letter with Oracle America, Inc., and Mythics, Inc., to allow the Urban County
Government’s data to be migrated to a new cloud hosting environment, and to further execute
Managed Services Agreement Amendment 001/2019 with Metaformers, Inc., to increase the amount
of managed services support provided by Metaformers each month and to increase the annual price
of the Contract with Metaformers by $40,131 from $160,524 to $200,655. [Div. of Enterprise Services,
Stiefel]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo, 2. Metaformers_Managed_Services_Amendment, 3.
Metaformers_ManagedServices_Agreement_signed_Oracle_Cloud_Agreement, 4. Mid-Term
Conversion Exhibit - Lexington Fayette Urban County Government, 5. 00676475.pdf, 6. Resolution
#033-2020, 7. Contract # 011-2020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council1/23/2020 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council1/16/2020 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

1/14/2020 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

